
ADFLG

BRATE0

BRATE1

SCKO

VDD

DGND

XTO

XTI

CKTRNS

LRCKO

BCKO

DOUT

SCF0

SCF1

CKSEL

UNLOCK

FMT1

FMT0

VCC

-RST

DIN

BRSEL

BFRAME

EMFLG

CSBIT

URBIT

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

14

13

12

11

10

FILT

AGND

3.3V

3.3V

3.3V

3.3V

1Y0

1Y1

1Y2

1Y3

2Y0

2Y1

2Y2

2Y3

1G

1A

1B

2G

2A

2B

1

2

3

5

4

6

7

9

15

14

13

12

11

10

1

3

5

7

9

44.1K +44.1K

32K  +32K  

48K  +48K  

96K  +96K  

2

4

6

8

10

1 2
HC07

11 12
ERR  +ERR  

13 14
EMPH +EMPH 

POW  +POW  
RP

RE

RF

+3.3V
LED

13 12

3 4

11 10

5 6

9 8

IN

COX

OPT

JP

OPT

GND
TORX

1

2

3
OPT

GND

GND

OUT

47uH
L

GND

COX
COX

D1

D22.2K
R3

+3.3V

0.1u
C1

75
R1

47K
R2

別基板

EMISUKE AUDIO

D/A 回路図 1/2

EMISUKE AUDIO

PU 回路図

330u
35V

GND

 0V 

-

～

～

+

D4 1B4B41

AC8V

PU2

1000u
25V

-

～

～

+

D3 1B4B41

PU1

 0V 

1110

HCU04

98

HCU04

U2 HC139

3 4
HCU04

5 6
HCU04

U4 DIR1703

0.1uC

1.2K
R4

AC  

AC  
GND

GND

+V

+

+

-

-

7805
+5V

5V

TORX179

+3.3V

GND

+5V

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1
DGND

MCLK

CLATCH

CCLK

CDATA

NC

192/-48

ZEROR

DEEMP

96/-48

AGND

OUTR+

OUTR-

DVDD

SDATA

BCLK

LRCLK

-RESRT

MUTE

ZEROL

IDPM0

IDPM1

FILTB

AVDD

OUTL+

OUTL-

AGND

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

AD1852(D/A)

FILTR

5V

1 2

+5V

VDD

GND

4

2 1

3
OUT

ST

0.1u
C2

GND

+5V BA33T

5V

GND

4

8 + 

 - 

U6

U7

U1

0.1u
C4

0.1u
C5

HC

139 07

HC HCU

04

16 14 14

8 7 7

3.3V
U1U2 U3

0.1u
C3

0.1u
C6

0.1u
C7

0.1u
C8

0.1u
C9

0.1u

C10

0.1uC11

0.1u
C12

0.1u
C13

82uF
C14

82uF
C15

82uF
C16

82uF
C17

0.068u
C20

0.1u
C3

0.1u
C4

C11 C12

13 12

HCU04
U1

GND

GND

Rch OUT

Rch OUT
1000p
C24

1000p
C25

220p
C28

220p
C29

100u
C31

1.8K
R7

1.8K
R8

2K
R13

2K
R14

2K
R152K

R16

100K
R18

Lch OUT

Lch OUT

GND

GND

1000p
C22

1000p
C23

220p
C26

220p
C27

100u
C30

1.8K
R5

1.8K
R6

2K
R9

2K
R11

2K
R12

2K
R10

100K
R17

8200p
C21

GND

+3.3V3.3V

10uC18

10u
C19

C9

C10

3300u
35V

3300u
35V

C6

C5

Ver 1.00

3

2
1

U6

5

6
7

U6

DAC Four DAC Four

C7

C8

0.1u
C1

0.1u
C2


